### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R/D Tech Instruments Inc.		11/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Olympus NDT NE, Inc.	
Street Address:	48 Woerd Avenue	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78505936	CENTRASCAN
Serial Number:	78505941	GAGEVIEW
Serial Number:	78505932	ATLAS
Registration Number:	1449479	MAGNA-MIKE
Registration Number:	1248246	SONOPEN
Registration Number:	2966476	THRU-COAT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: huelinh.tran@wilmerhale.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0384** 

900075101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109.363.148	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua	
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/	
Date:	04/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name Olympus NDT NE#page1.tif source=Change of Name Olympus NDT NE#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0385



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "R/D TECH INSTRUMENTS INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "OLYMPUS NDT NE, INC.", THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.



3728179 8320 061077852 AUTHENTICATION: 5223752

DATE: 11-27-06

Darriet Smith Hindson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0386



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "R/D TECH INSTRUMENTS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "R/D TECH INSTRUMENTS INC." TO "OLYMPUS NDT NE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006.



3728179 8100 061077852

RECORDED: 04/23/2007

Darriet Smith Window Saveston of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5223751

DATE: 11-27-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0387